504182042 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4229671 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASTRO TURF CORPORATION	08/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTROTURF CORPORATION	
Street Address:	109 CONICA LANE	
City:	HARMONY	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7758749
Patent Number:	7155796
Patent Number:	8329265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: ROGER H. BORA
Address Line 1: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 2: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 095018-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROGER H. BORA

SIGNATURE: /roger h bora/

DATE SIGNED: 01/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=AstroTurf Name Change 2#page1.tif source=AstroTurf Name Change 2#page2.tif

PATENT 504182042 REEL: 041389 FRAME: 0477

Control Number: 16038642

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Astro Turf Corporation a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 08/26/2016 changing its name to

AstroTurf Corporation a Domestic Profit Corporation

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 08/26/2016



B: R. Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 041389 FRAME: 0478

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Electronically Filed Secretary of State

Filing Date: 8/26/2016 4:38:03 PM

Article I

Business Name : Astro Turf Corporation

Control Number : 16038642

Article 2

The entity hereby adopts an amendment to change its name to the following new business name:

New Business Name : AstroTurf Corporation

Effective Date : 08/26/2016

Article 3

The date of the adoption of the amendment was: 08/19/2016

Article 4

The amendment was duly adopted by the following method:

The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.

Article 5

The undersigned does hereby certify that a request for publication of a notice of the filing of articles of amendment to change the corporation's name along with the publication fee of \$40.00 has been forwarded to the legal organ of the county of the registered office as required by O.C.G.A. 14-2-1006.1.

Authorizer Information

Authorizer Signature : Culley C. Carson IV Authorizer Title : Attorney In Fact

PATENT REEL: 041389 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 01/18/2017